2006-0392
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 06-12-18

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for
Parish Project No. 8050101, Hackberry Street
Sewer Lift Station Upgrade, io decrease the
contract amount by $15,200.00 and to decrease
the contract time by 18 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-3-1 adopted March 20, 2006 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No.
S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station, fo Gilmore and Son
Construction Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual guantities resulting in a decrease of
$15,300.00 in the contract amount and a decrease of 18 calendar
days in the contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. 8050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station

Upgrade, to decrease the contract amount by $15,300.00 and to decrease the

contract time by 18 calendar days.

SECTIONIl. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of December
20086, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

C O Hackberry Sireot Sawer Lilt

CHAIRMEM’\- C ,(-lﬁ/__ —

SECRETARY: et !-'.L:JEL% g;{ l %;‘_&*j rf;}:Ef‘F PARISH
pLvDPARISH PRESIDENT: MG comtfion 19, 20 b " S‘JL"L”L COURT URILE
APPROVED; DISAPPROVED: __ O _Decemboec 20 amls... .
M @%f AZ ENTRY 0.3 looleD _
PARISH PRESIDENT: J [ AT L SANRTRARE A NORVEYANDE R
ReTDiSECRETARY:_ Llpesnhse 14, 00 4) WD M8l w216

A 1 dS A recoey:




CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1) & Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE.: 9/20/06 EFFECTIVE DATE:
OWNER: St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR: Gilmore & Son Construction Corp.
Contract: 5050101
Project: Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade
OWNER's SCP ENGINEER's Contract No. 10-01-05
ENGINEER: Davezac Consulting Engineers. LLC

YVou are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final Change Order
Reason for

Change Order: Adjust Plan Quantities 1o Final Actual **

Atlachments: (List documents in supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE N C_I:IANGE 121 CONTF__ACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial 7/10/06
$ _404.000.00 Readv {or final 10/8/06
{davs or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from vrevious Change Net chanee from previous Change Orders No.
No. to No. No. :
Substantial —0-
§ Q- Ready for final -0-
(davs)

Coniract Price prior to this Change QOrder:

$ _404.000.00

Contract Times orior 1o this Chanee Order:
Substantial 7/10/06
Ready for final 10/8/06
(davs or dales)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

Substantial (18)
5 (15.300.00) Ready for final (1%
(davs)
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all anproved Change Orders:
Substantial 9/20/06
3 388.700.00 Readv for final 11/4/06
. (davs.or dates)
REC INDED: APPRO ACCE, &”Z
By: \uﬂﬁbffl%l" : WC’QC{M By: /j
ENGINEER U OWNER %TRACTOR
(Authorized Signature) {Authorized Slgnature) (Authorized Signature)

St. Charles Parish




00°00£'S) 38¥3403d LOVHLNGD
|
00 00.°98¢E h_mou NI
\00°000'70F 30RId 1OVILINGD
I I
00°00/'88€ 00°000 ¥0F A0Md LOVHINGD TWL0L
0000’ ! | 2 0000 | w3 [00°000°) [4 F0¥1d NI T131dM0D NSIS LO3r0dd |
00°00602 %EE 08 : %J/Q'@9 {00°000°0E | ST .00'0DO'0E %00 FINLONYLSYHANI 40 NOILYOOT13Y 8
00008l 1 B9 06002 | 47 |00'000%) 0L HIMIS ALIAVHD .01 8
00°000't2 ozh 08r'lL  |00'0% i 47__|00000'08 009'L NIFWIOHO HIMIS 9] L
00°000'SY | 000006k S |00°000°G) | NOLLYLS 1417 YIMIS NOANVEY 9
00°000'2 _ ! 000002+ S __|00000°2 | TTOHNYIN ¥3MIS DNILSIX3 QL LOANNOD 5
00°000'GLZ _ | ,00°'000'G1Z | S 00000GLE l 3137dWOD NOILYLS LI AHHIEAHIVH ¥
00°'000°G _ I 00'000'S 81 ;00000'§ 1 STILITLO X3 40 HIAONY 'OX3 'dX3, £
000002 1 00°000°2 S71  |00000% ! ASANNS 3LIS 03AINOIONY Z
00°000'0F ! 00000'0F S 100°000°0F ! NOLLYZITISOWIA ONY NOILYZ| I5OW L
1500 ALIUNYND: ALIUNYND! ALILLINYOD  J0iud|  LINA! 3o0ddl ALLLNYOD NOILdI¥3s3d|  CN
TYLOL| 3ALONG3A| 3ALLIAOY T¥NId! LINN LOVHINOD| LOVHINGD I w3l
DNIZITYNOT B T¥NId - L# 3040 JONYHD !

NOILLYLS L1417 AdH3gH0V¥H

900z '0E H3ENI1L43S

E0L0S0S "ON L23rodd

SNILTINSNOD O¥Z3AY0

JAYHSdN NOILYLS L1411 1334918 Add38H0%H

HSIY¥d 33Td¥HD LS

SAYFQ 06 FWIL LO¥YHINOD

ddOD NOILONHLSNOD NCS ONY JHOWD




